

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1921 of 2018****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1923 of 2018****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1925 of 2018****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 of 2018****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2018**

=====

HAKARIBEN BHUNDABHAI RAVAL L.H. OF DECD. SUMITRABEN
GATUBHAI RAVAL & 3 other(s)

Versus

CHANDRAKANT SUNDARLAL MAKWANA & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

CHETANKUMAR K SHAH(7364) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

MR PRADIP J PATEL for the Defendant No.1 in First Appeal No.2111 of 2018

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**Date : 12/09/2019****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

Admit. Learned advocate Mr.Rathin Raval waives service of notice of admission for the opponent no.3 and learned advocate Mr.Pradip Patel waives service of notice of admission for the opponent no.1.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

ABHISHEK