

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1920 of 2018

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1921 of 2018

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1923 of 2018

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1925 of 2018

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 of 2018

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2018

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1832 of 2019

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1834 of 2019

=====

**KALIBEN MADIYABHAI RAVAL L.H. OF DECD. RAMESHBHAI
MADIYABHAI RAVAL & ORS.**

Versus

CHANDRAKANT SUNDARLAL MAKWANA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 3,4

NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR PARICHAY N ASHAR(13304) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to de-tag the First Appeal Nos.1832/2019 and 1834/2019.

Stand over to 07.08.2026.

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

HARSHIT